WEDPY256K72V-XBX
February 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 1 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com
Rev. 8
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
256Kx72 Synchronous Pipeline SRAM
FEATURES
 Fast clock speed:  100, 133, 150, 166
and 200** MHz

Rev. 8
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
WED P Y 256K72 V - X B X
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
PLASTIC
SSRAM, Pipeline Burst
CONFIGURATION, 256k x 72
3.3V Power Supply
FREQUENCY (MHz)
 100 = 100MHz
 133 = 133MHz
 150 = 150MHz
 166 = 166MHz
 200 = 200MHZ
PACKAGE:
 B = 159 Plastic Ball Grid Array (PBGA)
DEVICE GRADE:
 M = Military -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
 C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
WEDPY256K72V-XBX
February 2011 © 2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 13 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com
Rev. 8
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title
256K x 72 Synchronous SRAM
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release July 2001 Advanced
Rev 1 Changes (Pg. 1, 5)
1.1  Add speed grades (100MHz-200MHz) to DC Characteristics Table
Rev 2 Change (Pg. 1)
2.1  Change product status from Advanced to Preliminary.
January 2002 Preliminary
Rev 3 Change (Pg. 1, 11)
3.1  Change Package Dimension title from Top View to Bottom View
September 2002 Preliminary
Rev 4 Changes (Pg. 1, 5)
4.1 BGA Capacitance:  Change CI from 10pF to 6pF
4.2  Change CIP to CIC, capacitance from 20pF to 15pF
4.3 Change CCK from 20pF to 12pF
4.4 Change CO from 12pF to 10pF
4.5 Change CSA from 20pF to 15pF
4.6  Add Note 2:  Control Inputs = zz, ADV#, ADSP#, GW#, ADSC#, MODE#,
BWE#.
November 2002 Preliminary
Rev 5 Changes (Pg. 1, 5, 7, 12)
5.1 Add Thermal Resistance Table
5.2 Correct formatting on page 7
May 2003 Preliminary
Rev 6 Changes (Pg. 1, 11, 12)
6.1 Change mechanical drawing to new style
November 2003 Preliminary
Rev 7 Changes (Pg. 1, 12)
7.1 Change status to Final
August 2004 Final
Rev 8 Changes (Pg. 1-13)
8.1 Change document layout from White Electronic Designs to Microsemi
February 2011 Final